

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1805/2007

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that notice was issued on 15.3.2007. Hence, issue fresh
notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti
service, in addition, is allowed. Paper Books dispensed with.

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 29.9.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar